
Page 1 to 31

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036551-2025 

Contract

LPP/2024/001 Contrast Media and Associated
Injectors/Consumables

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-036551
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046d10  
Published 1 July 2025, 5:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Contact

Simon Williams

Email

simon.williams48@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036551-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036551-2025
mailto:simon.williams48@nhs.net


Page 2 to 31

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/
https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 31

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

LPP/2024/001 Contrast Media and Associated Injectors/Consumables

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33696800 - X-ray contrast media

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This Framework for Contrast Media and associated injectors/consumables is to unify the
Frameworks currently available from North of England Commercial Procurement
Collaborative (NOECPC), East of England Collaborative Procurement Hub (EOECPH),
NHS Commercial Solutions and London Procurement Partnership (LPP), into one
National Framework Agreement. This Framework will provide a centralised approach to
contrast media and associated injectors/consumables procurement in the UK, making it
more competitive in the global market.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £383,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Contrast Media Products

Lot No

Lot 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 31

33696800 - X-ray contrast media

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contrast Media Products

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Consumables

Lot No

Lot 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33111800 - Diagnostic X-ray system

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 5 to 31

NUTS codes

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Consumables

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Injectors

Lot No

Lot 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33111000 - X-ray devices

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark



Page 6 to 31

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Injectors

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

33151200 - X-ray therapy devices

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Sub Lot 3a - Warranties & Maintenance

Lot No

Sub Lot 3a

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50421200 - Repair and maintenance services of X-ray equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 7 to 31

Warranties & Maintenance

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

38582000 - inspection equipment X-ray



Page 8 to 31

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-038959

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bracco UK Limited

Magdalen Centre, Oxford Science Park, Robert Robinson Avenue, Oxford

/Notice/038959-2024


Page 9 to 31

Oxford

OX4 4GA

Telephone

+44 1628851500

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

National registration number

04087007

Internet address

https://imaging.bracco.com/gb-en

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

https://imaging.bracco.com/gb-en


Page 10 to 31

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Guerbet Laboratories Limited

Avon House Stratford Road Shirley Solihull WEST MIDLANDS B90 4AA UNITED
KINGDOM

Solihull

B90 4AA

Telephone

+44 8709913180

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG32 - Solihull

National registration number

02940474

Internet address

http://www.guerbet.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

http://www.guerbet.co.uk


Page 11 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GE Healthcare Pharmaceutical Diagnostics

Pollards Wood, Nightingales Ln, Chalfont Saint Giles HP8 4SP, UK

Chalfont Saint Giles

HP8 4SP

Email

pdx.ukoffice@gehealthcare.com

Telephone

+44 7407841232

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

National registration number

01002610

mailto:pdx.ukoffice@gehealthcare.com


Page 12 to 31

Internet address

http://www.ge.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bayer Public Limited Company

400 South Oak Way, Green Park Reading Berkshire

Reading

RG2 6AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

http://www.ge.com


Page 13 to 31

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

National registration number

00935048

Internet address

http://www.bayer.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bracco UK Limited

Magdalen Centre, Oxford Science Park, Robert Robinson Avenue, Oxford

Oxford

OX4 4GA

http://www.bayer.co.uk


Page 14 to 31

Telephone

+44 1628851500

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

National registration number

04087007

Internet address

https://imaging.bracco.com/gb-en

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://imaging.bracco.com/gb-en


Page 15 to 31

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Guerbet Laboratories Limited

Avon House Stratford Road Shirley Solihull WEST MIDLANDS B90 4AA UNITED
KINGDOM

Solihull

B90 4AA

Telephone

+44 8709913180

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG32 - Solihull

National registration number

02940474

Internet address

http://www.guerbet.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

http://www.guerbet.co.uk


Page 16 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Uniphar Medtech LIMITED

Northern Cross Business Park 3 North Road, Dublin 11

Dublin

D11 WY11

Telephone

+35 318611362

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE061 - Dublin

National registration number

00047888

Internet address

https://www.unipharmedtech.com/

https://www.unipharmedtech.com/


Page 17 to 31

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bayer Public Limited Company

400 South Oak Way, Green Park Reading Berkshire

Reading

RG2 6AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

National registration number



Page 18 to 31

00935048

Internet address

http://www.bayer.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LEIB MEDICAL LTD

3 Wellington Park, Belfast

Belfast

BT9 6DJ

Telephone

+44 2890923317

http://www.bayer.co.uk


Page 19 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN09 - Ards and North Down

National registration number

NI642326

Internet address

www.leibmedical.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bracco UK Limited

http://www.leibmedical.com


Page 20 to 31

Magdalen Centre, Oxford Science Park, Robert Robinson Avenue, Oxford

Oxford

OX4 4GA

Telephone

+44 1628851500

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

National registration number

04087007

Internet address

https://imaging.bracco.com/gb-en

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

https://imaging.bracco.com/gb-en


Page 21 to 31

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Guerbet Laboratories Limited

Avon House Stratford Road Shirley Solihull WEST MIDLANDS B90 4AA UNITED
KINGDOM

Solihull

B90 4AA

Telephone

+44 8709913180

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG32 - Solihull

National registration number

02940474

Internet address

http://www.guerbet.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

http://www.guerbet.co.uk


Page 22 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Uniphar Medtech LIMITED

Northern Cross Business Park 3 North Road, Dublin 11

Dublin

D11 WY11

Telephone

+35 318611362

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE061 - Dublin

National registration number

00047888

Internet address



Page 23 to 31

https://www.unipharmedtech.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bayer Public Limited Company

400 South Oak Way, Green Park Reading Berkshire

Reading

RG2 6AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

https://www.unipharmedtech.com/


Page 24 to 31

National registration number

00935048

Internet address

http://www.bayer.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LEIB MEDICAL LTD

3 Wellington Park, Belfast

Belfast

BT9 6DJ

Telephone

http://www.bayer.co.uk


Page 25 to 31

+44 2890923317

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN09 - Ards and North Down

National registration number

NI642326

Internet address

www.leibmedical.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

http://www.leibmedical.com


Page 26 to 31

Bracco UK Limited

Magdalen Centre, Oxford Science Park, Robert Robinson Avenue, Oxford

Oxford

OX4 4GA

Telephone

+44 1628851500

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

National registration number

04087007

Internet address

https://imaging.bracco.com/gb-en

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

https://imaging.bracco.com/gb-en


Page 27 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Guerbet Laboratories Limited

Avon House Stratford Road Shirley Solihull WEST MIDLANDS B90 4AA UNITED
KINGDOM

Solihull

B90 4AA

Telephone

+44 8709913180

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG32 - Solihull

National registration number

02940474

Internet address



Page 28 to 31

http://www.guerbet.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Uniphar Medtech LIMITED

Northern Cross Business Park 3 North Road, Dublin 11

Dublin

D11 WY11

Telephone

+35 318611362

Country

Ireland

http://www.guerbet.co.uk


Page 29 to 31

NUTS code

IE061 - Dublin

National registration number

00047888

Internet address

https://www.unipharmedtech.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LEIB MEDICAL LTD

3 Wellington Park, Belfast

Belfast

https://www.unipharmedtech.com/


Page 30 to 31

BT9 6DJ

Telephone

+44 2890923317

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN09 - Ards and North Down

National registration number

NI642326

Internet address

www.leibmedical.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £383,000,000

http://www.leibmedical.com


Page 31 to 31

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-28T16:26:02+0100
	TCPDF




